Memory Array
1024 X 2048R
o
w
 S
el
ec
t

VCC
CE
tRtCDR
Vcc_typ
Data Retention Waveform (L Version Only) (TA = 00C to +700C / -400C to +850C)
Data Retention Characteristics (L Version Only)(1)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Max Unit
VCC for Data Retention VDR CE > VCC - 0.2V 2.0 - V
Data Retention Current ICCDR                               - 1 µA
Chip Deselect to Data Retention Time tCDR VIN > VCC - 0.2V or 0 - ns
Operation Recovery Time(2) tR VIN < 0.2V tRC - ns
REV.  1.2  May 2001  V62C3162048L(L)
V62C3162048L(L)
Ordering Information
Device Type* Speed Package
V62C3162048L-35T                         35 ns                    44-pin TSOP Type 2
V62C3162048L-45T                         45 ns
V62C3162048L-55T                         55 ns
V62C3162048L-70T                         70 ns
V62C3162048L-85T                         85 ns
V62C3162048L-100T                       100 ns
V62C3162048LL-35T                       35 ns
V62C3162048LL-45T                       45 ns
V62C3162048LL-55T                       55 ns
V62C3162048LL-70T                       70 ns
V62C3162048LL-85T                       85 ns
V62C3162048LL-100T                     100 ns
V62C3162048L(L)-35B                    35 ns                    48-fpBGA
V62C3162048L(L)-45B                    45 ns
V62C3162048L(L)-55B                    55 ns
V62C3162048L(L)-70B                    70 ns
V62C3162048L(L)-85B                    85 ns